SpecNo.JELF243A-0069J-01                                                                          P1/8
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
1.Scope
This reference specification applies to LQH44PN_P0 Series, Chip coil (Chip Inductors).
2.Part Numbering
(ex)     LQ     H        44         P              N       4R7       M       P         0        L
Product ID  Structure  Dimension  Applications    Category  Inductance  Tolerance  Features  Electrode  Packaging

()
Self
Resonant
Frequency
(MHz min)
*3 Rated Current
(mA)
(µH) Tolerance *1
(Based on
Inductance
change)
*2
(Based on
Temperature
rise)
 LQH44PN1R0NP0L    1.0 N:±30 0.030±20% 90 2950 2450
 LQH44PN2R2MP0L    2.2
M:±20
0.049±20% 70 2500 1800
 LQH44PN3R3MP0L    3.3 0.065±20% 50 2100 1770
 LQH44PN4R7MP0L    4.7 0.08±20% 40 1700 1700
 LQH44PN6R8MP0L    6.8 0.12±20% 35 1400 1340
 LQH44PN100MP0L 10 0.16±20% 25 1150 1170
 LQH44PN220MP0L 22 0.37±20% 17 800 790
*1:When applied Rated current to the Products,Inductance will be within ±30% of nominal Inductance value.
*2:When applied Rated current to the Products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to 40℃ max.
*3:Keep the temperature(ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) under 125℃
4. Testing Conditions